The Insurance Information Source

For your added convenience, A.M. Best provides over 22 of the most popular line combinations, such as; Private Passenger Auto,
Commercial Auto Liability, Personal Group and many more... To find out which standard lines from state page 24 are combined to

A.M. Best Company

Best's Market Share Reports-Property/Casualty

make up these valuable combinations, see the chart below.

Combined Line Description

Statutory Page Corresponding Standard Line Description (from NAIC Annual

Line Number

Statement Page 24 (statutory page 14)

Auto Liability

Auto Physical Damage

Commercial Multiple Peril (Total)

Fire & Allied Lines

Multiple Peril Lines

Accident & Health Lines

Fire Lines & Home Multiple Peril

All Auto Lines

Fidelity & Surety Lines

All Commercial Autc

All Private Passenger Auto

19.1
19.2
19.3
19.4

211
21.2

5.1
5.2

2.1
12
2.2
2.3

13
14
15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6
15.7

2.1

12
2.2

19.1
19.2
19.3
19.4
211
21.2

23
24

19.3
19.4
21.2

19.1
19.2
211

Other Liab., Product Liab. & Medical Malpractice 17

Release Date : 1/17/2005

18
11

Private Passenger Auto No-fault
Other Private Passenger Auto Liability
Commercial Auto No-fault

Other Commercial Auto Liability

Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
Commercial Auto Physical Damage

Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion)
Commercial Multiple Peril (Liability Portion)

Fire

Allied Lines
Earthquake
Multiple Peril Crop
Federal Flood

Homeowners' Multiple Peril

Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion)
Commercial Multiple Peril (Liability Portion)
Farmowners' Multiple Peril

Group A&H

Credit A&H

Collectively Renewable A&H
Non-Cancelable A&H
Guaranteed Renewable A&H
Non-Renewable SRO

Other Accident Only

All Other A&H

Federal Employees Health

Fire

Allied Lines

Homeowners' Multiple Peril
Earthquake

Multiple Peril Crop

Federal Flood
Farmowners' Multiple Peril

Private Passenger Auto No-fault

Other Private Passenger Auto Liability
Commercial Auto No-fault

Other Commercial Auto Liability

Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
Commercial Auto Physical Damage

Fidelity
Surety

Commercial Auto No-fault
Other Commercial Auto Liability
Commercial Auto Physical Damage

Private Passenger Auto No-fault
Other Private Passenger Auto Liability
Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage

Other Liability
Product Liability
Medical Malpractice
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Combined Line Description

Statutory Page Corresponding Standard Line Description (from NAIC Annual

Line Number

Statement Page 24 (statutory page 14)

Private Passenger Auto Liability

Commercial Auto Liability

Allied Lines & Multiple Peril Crop

Other Liability & Products Liability

Property Catastrophe Risk

All Other Lines

All Individual A&H

Personal Group

Commercial Group

Release Date : 1/17/2005

19.1
19.2

19.3
19.4

17
18

2.1

12
2.2

2.3

211
21.2

10
16
22
26
27
28
31

15.1
15.2
15.3
15.4
15.5
15.6
14

19.1
19.2
211

2.1
12
2.2

[ee]

10
16
17
18
22
23
24
26
27
28
31
19.3
19.4
11
5.1

21.2
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Private Passenger Auto No-fault
Other Private Passenger Auto Liability

Commercial Auto No-fault
Other Commercial Auto Liability

Allied Lines
Multiple Peril Crop
Federal Flood

Other Liability
Product Liability

Fire

Allied Lines

Homeowners' Multiple Peril

Earthquake

Multiple Peril Crop

Inland Marine

Federal Flood

Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion)
Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
Commercial Auto Physical Damage
Farmowners' Multiple Peril

Ocean Marine

Inland Marine

Financial Guaranty
Workers' Compensation
Aircraft (All Perils)
Burglary & Theft

Boiler & Machinery
Credit

Miscellaneous
Mortgage Guaranty

Collectively Renewable A&H
Non-Cancelable A&H
Guaranteed Renewable A&H
Non-Renewable SRO

Other Accident Only

All Other A&H

Credit A&H

Homeowners' Multiple Peril

Private Passenger Auto No-fault

Other Private Passenger Auto Liability
Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
Farmowners' Multiple Peril

Fire

Allied Lines

Earthquake

Multiple Peril Crop

Ocean Marine

Inland Marine

Financial Guaranty

Workers' Compensation

Other Liability

Products Liability

Aircraft (All Perils)

Fidelity

Surety

Burglary & Theft

Boiler & Machinery

Credit

Miscellaneous

Commercial Auto No-fault

Other Commercial Auto Liability
Medical Malpractice

Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion)
Commercial Multiple Peril (Liability Portion)
Mortgage Guaranty

Commercial Auto Physical Damage
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Combined Line Description

Statutory Page Corresponding Standard Line Description (from NAIC Annual

Line Number

Statement Page 24 (statutory page 14)

Homeowners'/Farmowners'

Group | Line Study

Group Il Line Study

Release Date : 1/17/2005

IS

2.1

2.3

5.1
5.2

11
16
17
18
19.1
19.2
19.3
19.4
211
21.2
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Homeowners' Multiple Peril
Farmowners' Multiple Peril

Fire

Allied Lines

Multiple Peril Crop

Federal Flood

Homeowners' Multiple Peril

Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion)
Commercial Multiple Peril (Liability Portion)
Inland Marine

Medical Malpractice

Workers' Compensation

Other Liability

Products Liability

Private Passenger Auto No-fault

Private Passenger Auto Liability
Commercial Auto No-fault

Other Commercial Auto Liability

Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
Commercial Auto Physical Damage

Includes all of Group | Line Study (as noted above), plus :

Farmowners' Multiple Peril
Mortgage Guaranty
Ocean Marine
Financial Guaranty
Earthquake

Aircraft (All Perils)
Fidelity

Surety

Burglary and Theft
Boiler and Machinery
Credit

Miscellaneous
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