

A.M. Best Company

Best's Market Share Reports-Property/Casualty

For your added convenience, A.M. Best provides over 22 of the most popular line combinations, such as; Private Passenger Auto, Commercial Auto Liability, Personal Group and many more... To find out which standard lines from state page 24 are combined to make up these valuable combinations, see the chart below.

Combined Line Description		Corresponding Standard Line Description (from NAIC Annual Statement Page 24 (statutory page 14)
Auto Liability	19.1	Private Passenger Auto No-fault
Auto Elability	19.2	Other Private Passenger Auto Liability
	19.3	Commercial Auto No-fault
	19.4	Other Commercial Auto Liability
	13.4	
Auto Physical Damage	21.1	Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
Auto Filysical Dallage	21.1	
	21.2	Commercial Auto Physical Damage
Commercial Multiple Peril (Total)	5.1	Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion)
commercial multiple Ferri (Total)	5.2	Commercial Multiple Peril (Nonhability Portion)
	5.2	
Fire & Allied Lines	1	Fire
The d Alled Lines	2.1	Allied Lines
	12	
	2.2	Earthquake
		Multiple Peril Crop
	2.3	Federal Flood
Multiple Peril Lines	4	Homeowners' Multiple Peril
ווימומאים בפווו רווופא	4 5.1	
		Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion)
	5.2	Commercial Multiple Peril (Liability Portion)
	3	Farmowners' Multiple Peril
Assident & Haskh Lines	10	
Accident & Health Lines	13	Group A&H
	14	Credit A&H
	15.1	Collectively Renewable A&H
	15.2	Non-Cancelable A&H
	15.3	Guaranteed Renewable A&H
	15.4	Non-Renewable SRO
	15.5	Other Accident Only
	15.6	All Other A&H
	15.7	Federal Employees Health
Fire Lines & Lleme Multiple Devil	1	Fire
Fire Lines & Home Multiple Peril	2.1	Allied Lines
	4	Homeowners' Multiple Peril
	12	Earthquake
	2.2	Multiple Peril Crop
	2.3	Federal Flood
	3	Farmowners' Multiple Peril
All Auto Lines	19.1	Private Passenger Auto No-fault
All Addo Ellies	19.2	-
	19.2	Other Private Passenger Auto Liability
		Commercial Auto No-fault
	19.4	Other Commercial Auto Liability
	21.1	Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
	21.2	Commercial Auto Physical Damage
Fidelity & Surety Lines	23	Fidelity
	20	Surety
		Curry
All Commercial Auto	19.3	Commercial Auto No-fault
	19.4	Other Commercial Auto Liability
	21.2	Commercial Auto Physical Damage
All Private Passenger Auto	19.1	Private Passenger Auto No-fault
	19.2	Other Private Passenger Auto Liability
	21.1	Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
Other Liab., Product Liab. & Medical Malpractice	17	Other Liability
	18	Product Liability
	11	Medical Malpractice

Combined Line Description		Corresponding Standard Line Description (from NAIC Annual Statement Page 24 (statutory page 14)
Private Passenger Auto Liability	19.1 19.2	Private Passenger Auto No-fault Other Private Passenger Auto Liability
Commercial Auto Liability	19.3 19.4	Commercial Auto No-fault Other Commercial Auto Liability
Allied Lines & Multiple Peril Crop	2.1	Allied Lines
	2.2	Multiple Peril Crop
	2.3	Federal Flood
Other Liability & Products Liability	17	Other Liability
	18	Product Liability
Property Catastrophe Risk	1	Fire
	2.1	Allied Lines
	4	Homeowners' Multiple Peril
	12	Earthquake
	2.2	Multiple Peril Crop
	9	Inland Marine
	2.3 5.1	Federal Flood
	21.1	Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion) Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
	21.1	Commercial Auto Physical Damage
	3	Farmowners' Multiple Peril
	0	Orean Marian
All Other Lines	8 9	Ocean Marine Inland Marine
	9 10	Financial Guaranty
	16	Workers' Compensation
	22	Aircraft (All Perils)
	26	Burglary & Theft
	27	Boiler & Machinery
	28	Credit
	31	Miscellaneous
	6	Mortgage Guaranty
All Individual A&H	15.1	Collectively Renewable A&H
	15.2	Non-Cancelable A&H
	15.3	Guaranteed Renewable A&H
	15.4	Non-Renewable SRO
	15.5	Other Accident Only
	15.6 14	All Other A&H Credit A&H
Personal Group	4	Homeowners' Multiple Peril
	19.1 19.2	Private Passenger Auto No-fault Other Private Passenger Auto Liability
	21.1	Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage
	3	Farmowners' Multiple Peril
Commercial Group	1	Fire
	2.1	Allied Lines
	12	Earthquake
	2.2	Multiple Peril Crop
	8	Ocean Marine
	9	Inland Marine
	10	Financial Guaranty
	16	Workers' Compensation
	17 18	Other Liability Products Liability
	22	Aircraft (All Perils)
	22	Fidelity
	24	Surety
	26	Burglary & Theft
	27	Boiler & Machinery
	28	Credit
	31	Miscellaneous
	19.3	Commercial Auto No-fault
	19.4 11	Other Commercial Auto Liability Medical Malpractice
	5.1	Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion)
	5.2	Commercial Multiple Peril (Liability Portion)
	6	Mortgage Guaranty
	21.2	Commercial Auto Physical Damage

|--|

Homeowners'/Farmowners'

Group I Line Study

Fire 2.1

4 3

1

- 2.2
- 2.3

Homeowners' Multiple Peril

Farmowners' Multiple Peril

- Fire Allied Lines Multiple Peril Crop Federal Flood Homeowners' Multiple Peril Commercial Multiple Peril (Non-liability Portion) Commercial Multiple Peril (Liability Portion) Island Marine 4 5.1 5.2
- Inland Marine 9
- 11 Medical Malpractice
- 16 Workers' Compensation
- 17 Other Liability
- Products Liability 18
- 19.1 Private Passenger Auto No-fault
- Private Passenger Auto Liability 19.2
- 19.3
- 19.4
- Commercial Auto No-fault Other Commercial Auto Liability Private Passenger Auto Physical Damage Commercial Auto Physical Damage 21.1 21.2

Group II Line Study

Includes all of Group I Line Study (as noted above), plus :

- 3 Farmowners' Multiple Peril
- 6 . Mortgage Guaranty
- 8 Ocean Marine
- 10 Financial Guaranty
- Earthquake
- 12 22 23 24 26 27 28

 - Aircraft (All Perils) Fidelity Surety Burglary and Theft Boiler and Machinery
 - Credit
- 31 Miscellaneous